www.steppingstoneschool.com

AUSTIN, TX:

1710 Richcreek Rd. 78757
8419 Bowling Green Dr. 78757
8121 Shoal Creek Blvd. 78757
6616 McNeil Dr. 78729
9914 Woodland Village Dr. 78750
12301 Hymeadow Dr. 78750
7700 West Parmer Ln. 78729
2001 Wells Branch Pkwy. 78728
1007 E. 40th St. 78751
9405 Brodie Ln. 78748
9325 Alice Mae Ln. 78748
3811 Harmon Ave. 78751

LEANDER, TX:

225 Block House Dr. 78641

KYLE, TX:

4624 Ratcliffe Dr. 78640 1020 Lightfoot St. 78640

ROUND ROCK, TX:

7601 O'Connor Dr. 78681 2301 N. A.W. Grimes Blvd. 78665 651 Teravista Pkwy. 78665

COLLEGE STATION, TX:

900 University Oaks Blvd. 77840 205 Rock Prairie Rd. 77845

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE:

1910 Justin Ln. 78757 (512) 459-0258 Fax (512) 467-1824 February 27, 2020

Dear Stepping Stone School Families:

Stepping Stone School strictly adheres to our policy of not allowing a child to attend school with a fever. A child is required to be fever free for 24 hours without taking medication, before they can return to school.

Stepping Stone School also ensures that children and all adults are thoroughly washing their hands multiple times throughout the day, after diaper changing, before serving food, after coughing, sneezing or blowing their nose. Gloves are worn by all who prepare and serve food.

We will continue these practices and be ever vigilant for any signs of illness in the children we care for and in our staff.

All of our schools are cleaned nightly using solutions that kill microbes, bacteria and viruses, including the Coronavirus.

If a child is diagnosed with Coronavirus, they will be quarantined by their doctor and will not be allowed to return to school without a note from their treating physician saying they are completely clear. Should we find that a child tests positive, our cleaning company will completely sanitize all areas the child was exposed to.

Below is a link to the Center for Disease Control regarding the best ways to prevent the Coronavirus with instructions on handwashing and keeping your family healthy.

https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/about/prevention-treatment.html

Sincerely,

Rhonda Paver, M.A.

Owner and Executive Director